RESOLUTION NO. 2684

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle
modifying certain rates, rules, and reg dations
in Port of Seattle Foreign-Trade Zone Tariff No. 1-A

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as
follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt
ruies, regulations, and charges shown in:

Port of Seattle Foreign-Trade Zone Tariff No. 1-A

6th Revised Page No. 14, Item No. 350

5th Revised Page No. 15, Item No. 390

13th Revised Page No. 17, Item No. 500
copies of which are hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said
rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.

SECTION 2. AI1T1 rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with
the provisions of the above-listed pages in Port of Seattle Foreign-Trade
Zone Tariff No. 1-A are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed
to file said schedules with the Federal Maritime Commission.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 28th

day of June » 1977, and duly authenticated in open session by

the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of
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the Commission duly affixed.
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FORFJGN-TRADE ZONE NO, 5 6Th Reviseo Pace No, 1l

PORT OF SEATTLE CANCELS

FOREIGN-TRADE ZONE TARIFF NO, 1-A ¥4 Reviseo Pace No. 14

SECTION & - STORAGE AND STORAGE HANDLING = RATES AND CHARGES I TEM NO,

LABOR FURNISHED DURING REGULAR HOURS FOR SPECIAL SERVICES OF ANY DESCRIPTION

NOT OTHERWISE PROVIOED FOR, WiLL BE CHARGED FOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH §TeM No, 40,

SUUJECT TO MINIMUM BiLLING OF $5,00, i
330

IF EXTRA OR SPECIAL CLERICAL SERVICES ARE REQUIRED QURING REGULAR HOURS

INVOLVIHG CORRESPONDENCE, PREPARATION OF SPECIAL REPORTS, OR OTHER SPECIAL

ATTENTION, THE CHARGE THEREFORE WILL BE 48 PROVIOED IN ! Tem No, 40, A reason- LABOR AND

ABLE MONTHLY CHARGE MAY BE ARRANGED TO COVER UNUSUAL CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING CLERICAL

DISTRIBUTION DETAILS, SERVICES,
SPECIAL

OVERTIME, STRAIGHT TIME PENALTY, ano PENALTY OVERTIME LABOR FURNISHED AT

CUSTOMER'S REQUEST, WILL BE CHARGED AS PROVIDED IN |TEm No, U0,

FOR SPECIAL LABOR SERVICES INVOLVING EACK PHYSICAL HANOLING OF MERCHAND!SE,

A MINIMUM CHARGE OF $0.07 PER CWT. WiLL APPLY,

ExXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED (N INDIVIDUAL FTEMS, A CHARGE WiLL BE MADE OF 340

TEN CENTS PER PACKAGE FOR EXTRA LABOR INCIDENTAL TO DELIVERY OF MERCHANDI|SE DELIVERY BY

FROM STORAGE BY DESIGNATED SERIAL OR PATTERN NUMBERS; MINIMUM CHARGE $5.00 PER SERIAL OR

SHIPMENT OR ORDER, PATTERN
NUMBER

THE HANDLING RATES 0O NOT INCLUDE CLERICAL EXPENSE INCIDENT TC MAKING PELIVERY 350

OF MERCHANDISE FROM STORAGE, AND AN EXTRA CHARGE WiLL BE MADR of #3$2,00 FOR £ACH

DELIVERY SHEET PREPARED, !N ADDITION TC ALL OTHER APPLICABLE ACCESSOR!AL CHARGES OELIVERIES

PROVIDED IN THE TARIFF,

WHERE REFERENCE 13 MADE HEREYO, THE CMHARGE FOR HANOLING WiLL BE AS PROVIDED

iN 1 TEmM No. %0 BuT nNot LESs THan $0.09 PER CWT. FOR E€iTHER RECEIVING OR 360

DELIYERING GOODS TO OR FROM STORAGE. THE MINIMUM BILLING HEREUNDER WiLL BE

NOT LESS THAN $5,00 PER ORDER, LABOR,
SPECIAL

SHIPPING AND ALL OTHER AGCESSORIAL SERVICES, AS PERFORMED, WiLL BE CHARGED HANDL | NG

IN ACCORDANCE WITH RATES AND CHARGES PROVIDED THEREON IN THE VARIOUS OTHER

I TEMS OF THIS TARIFF,

ISSUED: JUNE 28, 1977 (2684) EFFECTIVE:  AUGUST 1, 1977

r_

[SSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0.80X 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

CorreEcTion o, 67 ’




FOREIGH-TRADE ZONE NO, b 5TH REVISED PAGE NO, 15

CANCELS
YTH REVISED PAGE NO. 15

L, PORT OF SEATTLE
FOLITIGN TRADE Z0ME TARIFFE NO. 1-A

2

SUCTHON b STORAGE AND STORAGE HANDLING RATES AND CHARGES ITEM NO,
r:‘ g
A CHARCE WILL OC MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH [TeM No, YO oF THIS TarifF FoR 370
UNLOADI NG HIGHWAY TRUCKS OR |TEM No. 45 FOR HANSLING MERCHANDISE OUT OF CARS,
ONTO FLOOR OF ZONE AT ENTRANZE TO STURAGE AREA OR FROM FLOOR OF ZONE AT DOOR LoaoinGc oOR
OF STORAGE AREA INTO CARS ON ZONE SPUR TRACK, MINIMUM CHARGE $5,00 PER CAR
OR TRUCK., CHARGES FOR UNLOADING OR LOADING OF CARS INCLUDE USE OF SW|TCH UNLOADING
TRACK, LADOR REGQUIRED TO OR FROM THE DOOR OF THE STORAGE AREA, AND BILLING OF
CAR, Cars
DUNNAGE AND FASTERINGS SUFPLIED B8Y THE ZONE AND USED IN LOADING OUT CARS Or
ARE CHARGEABLE TO THE STORER,
TRUCKS
ANY ACDITIONAL COSBTS INCURRED BY THE ZONE IK UNLOADING CARS OR TRUCKS
CONTAINING DAMAGED GOO0S ARE CHARGEABLE TO THE S3TORER.,
THE ZONT, UNLESS IT HAS FAILED TO EXERCISE DUE CARE AND DILIGENCE, SHALL
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DEMURRAGE, NOR FOR DELAY3 IN UNLOADING |NDOUND CARS OR
TRUCKS, NOR FOR DELAYS IN OCUTAINING CARS DR TRUCK3 FOR OUTBOUND SHIPMENTS,
Tie ZONE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL STORAGE CHARGES WHICH
ACCRUIL BCCAUSE OF INABILITY YO LOAD CARS OR TRUCKS BEFORE EXPIRING STORAGE
DATE,
THE RATE PER PACKAGE FOR STENCILING, MARKING, OR TAGGING PACKAGES WiLL BE Mgaznnc'bn
4 cents per J=LINE STENCIL PER PACKAGE, MINIMUM CHARGE $5.00, IN ADDITION, .STENCILING
SPECIAL STENCILS FURNISHMED BY THE ZONE WiLL BE CHARGEO FOR, PACKAGES
THE MINIMUM STORAGE HANDLING CHARGE PER LOT WiLL BE 32 40 THE MINIMUM M 3?0MEB
STORAGE CHARGE PER LOT SHALL B£ #$10,00 PER MONTH, A LOT 1S TO BE CONSIDERED 5;”"” A
AS THE QUANTITY OF MERCHANOISE TO BE ACCOUNTED FOR SEPARATELY, ORAGE AND
STORAGE
HANDUL | NG
CHARGES
400
THe CHARGE FOR REPACKING, CCOOPERING, OVERHAULING, REPAIRING, STRAPPING, RECOND |~
CGR OTHERWSE RECONDITION|ING PACKAGES ON 3TORAGE IN ZONE WILL BE MADE IN T1ONING
ACCORDANCE wWiITH |TEM No. Y0, PACKAGES
L

[SSUED JUNE 28, 1977 (2684) EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 1977

}ssuep ey PorT of SearTie CoMMISSION
Davio C. HARRINGTON, TRAFFIC MANAGER
P, 0, Box 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

CorrecTion Mo, 68




FOREIGN-TRADE ZOKNE NO, § 13tTH  Reviseo Pace No, 17

&

PORT OF SFATTLE : CanCELS
FORE IGN=-TRRADE ZONE TARIFF NO, 1-A 124 RevisED Page No, 17
SECTION 4 - STORACE AND STORAGE HANDLING =~ RATES AND CHARGES
RATES ARE IN CENTS PER 100 LBS,, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
STORAGE
HANDL ING )
COMMODITY STORAGE IN & OUT i TEM NO,
e e e P e e e e ey
ALL FREIGHT (MErcHaNDISE), N,0.5., IN PACKAGES, PER 500
t (oNE) cu. FT, OR 50 LBS., WHICHEVER 18 CREATER (F 340 '
ALCOHOLIC DBEYERAGES 510
N,O,5., IN CASE3, EACH
UP TO 30 LBS' "B B I I I B RETEN B R SN Y R R R N N R RE Y BN RN RN RN NN BN N B B I W 17 36
3! LBS5, T060 LBS, sccuvesrvessssvstnrsosntroress 20 1‘6
61 .85, TO%LQS- P e NS re ke s Pt at e USBELEYSS 32 71
‘CHAMPAGNE, IN CASES, EACH
UP To 30 LBS. PO A AR BN R R N N BT O BN RE Y B NN N N RERE BN B B R N N 20 38’
31 LSS. 70601-93. LR RN B O BN BN Y BN R B N NE N BN R BE BE BN RN BN R R 25 59
61 LBS. T°%L65| LN BN BN S BN O BB B NN R B DY N B NE N RO BN N B 37 81
W'NE’ iN CASES' EACH 2R s & b A h RPN E PR P RE O P e l3 l36
BEVERAGES, NOT LIQUOR, INCLUDING ALE AND BEER, IN 520
CASES OR CARTONS, EACH
UP 70 30 Lasc [ FEENERENEXNENENEEIE NI B I BRI B B B A B R R B I 6 17
3] LBS. To 50 LBS- [ SRR I AT I B N B N N N R B B T R O NN BN R RN N BN '1 23
BICYCLES LI RE RN B DU RE R BV RN R BN R B NN B R I B N O B N T IR L BN R A 37 98 ' 525
CAMERAS’ I‘N CASES ' EEENENEEEN R I ErE A B R R R N A B R N B A A 20 85 510
CHEMITALS, N,O,.5., IN BAGS OR DRUMS  (..ivvisscionrsce 17 68 540
Per Case PERr _CASE
FISH, canneo, viz: : 560
SALMON, {N CaASES
“8 Les,, TALLS OR FLAT P e s e s B AR st bR NS 2'6 29
11? - }J LBSQ CANS LN 2N BN Y BN I NE RN N R RN BE Y BN R RN BN B NE BN BN NS B NE BN R A 206 29
2h - 1 Lo, oR 48 ONE-HALF LB, CANS ...vveveeen 1.6 21
FURNITURE, INCLUDING HOUSEHOLD GOOD3, PER CU, FT, ... 6 28 565
i
|SSUED: JUNE 28, 1977 {2684) EFFECTIVE: AUGUST 1, 1977

1SSUED 0Y DAVID C., HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P,0Q, BOX 1203, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 93111

CorrECTIon No. 69




